ENROLLED SENATE

RESOLUTION NO. 83 By: Ivester, Adelson, Aldridge,
Anderson, Ballenger, Barrington,
Bass, Bingman, Branan, Brogdon,
Brown, Burrage, Coates, Coffee,
Corn, Crain, Crutchfield,
Easley, Eason McIntyre, Ford,
Garrison, Gumm, Johnson
(Constance), Johnson (Mike),
Jolley, Justice, Lamb, Laster,
Laughlin, Leftwich, Lerblance,
Mazzei, Morgan, Myers, Nichols,
Paddack, Rabon, Reynolds, Rice,
Riley, Schulz, Sparks, Sweeden,
Sykes, Wilcoxson, Williamson,
Wilson and Wyrick

A Resolution honoring Cordell High School for its
commitment to continued excellence in academics among
its athletes; and directing distribution.

WHEREAS, Cordell High School has during the last 15 years
achieved 27 State Academic Championships in various sports. The
Blue Devils have won academic championships in football, boys and
girls basketball, girls fast-pitch softball, girls cross country,
baseball, girls slow pitch softball, and soccer; and

WHEREAS, in the 2007-2008 season Cordell High School girls swept
the State Academic Championship in each of their four sports with
cumulative GPAs of 3.888, 3.945, 3.884, and 3.961. The 2007-2008
boys basketball team achieved the state academic championship with a
GPA of 3.679.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION
OF THE 51ST OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:



THAT the Oklahoma State Senate honors Cordell High School for
its commitment to continued excellence in academics among its
athletes.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Cordell Public
School Superintendent Brad Overton and Junior High and High School
Principal Larry Johnson.

Adopted by the Senate the 13th day of May, 2008.

Presiding Officer of the Senate
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